ORIGINAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 5888

A RESOLUTION authorizing execution of an Interlocal Agreement for the Collection, Distribution and Expenditure of School Impact Fees between the City of Bellevue and Issaquah School District No. 411.

WHEREAS, under RCW Chapter 82.02 the City is authorized to impose impact fees on development activities as part of the financing for public facilities, including school facilities; and

WHEREAS, the City has adopted Ordinance No. <u>4767</u>, establishing impact fees applicable to development activity within the boundaries of the Issaquah School District for the purpose of providing partial financing of school facilities; and

WHEREAS, the City and District desire to provide by Interlocal Agreement for the collection, distribution and expenditure of such fees; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute that certain Interlocal Agreement for the Collection, Distribution and Expenditure of School Impact Fees with Issaquah School District No. 411, a copy of which has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 21915, provided, the City Manager shall not execute said Agreement until:

- 1. The Issaquah City Council adopts impact fees similar to those adopted by the City under Ordinance No. 4767.
- 2. The Issaquah School District demonstrates that the fees collected from Bellevue taxpayers will be used to support education of Bellevue students attending Issaquah School District schools.

	PASSED by the City Council this	5H	day of	June	, 1995, and
signe	PASSED by the City Council this d in authentication of its passage	this	1914-day	of gune	, 1995.
(SEA				0	

Donald S. Davidson, DDS, Mayor

Attest:

Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk